IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

NW side of Morning Dove Way; 213 feet SW

of the ¢/l of East Joppa Road , * DEPUTY ZONING
11" Election District

5™ Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(5234 Morning Dove Way) :

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Jonathan and Geannine Darby

Petitioners * Case No. 2009-0314-A

% ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok Kk ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

'

This matter | comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Jonathan and Geannine
Darby for property located at 5234 Morning Dove Way. The variance request is from Sections
259.9.B, 259.9.C and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
open deck addition with a rear setback of 33 feet 7 inches in lieu of the required 37 feet 6 inches,
and to amend the last revision of the Final Devlopment Plan of "Orchard Crossing", Lot 9 only.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1. Petitioners desire to construct a deck onto the rear of the home. The proposed deck is 18
feet 6 inches in depth. A basement entrance limits the width of the deck. Pictures submitted by
the Petitioners demonstrate that other dwellings in the development have decks. A rear yard
setback adjustment of 3 feet 10 inches will not be an imposition on any adjacent properties as the
Petitioners’ property backs up to community open space.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received qnd are made part of the
record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning

the requested relief.




® @

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on June 12, 2009 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. |

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this 2 “ day of July, 2009 that a variance from Sections 259.9.B, 259.9.C and 301.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open deck addition with a rear
setback of 33 feet 7 inches in lieu of the required 37 feet 6 inches, and to amend the last revision
of the Final Devlopment Plan of f'Orchard Crossing", Lot 9 only is hereby GRANTED, subject to

the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

Ak oty

HOMAS H. BOSTW
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

éAMESE;r, SMITH, JR. - . THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
ounty Executive : Deputy Zoning Commissioner

July 7, 2009

JONATHAN AND GEANNINE DARBY
5234 MORNING DOVE WAY
PERRY HALL MD 21128

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2009-0314-A
Property: 5234 Morning Dove Way
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Darby:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

HOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County -
"THB:pz

Enclosure

Jefferson Building | 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov

. ‘ TAX.ACC.J#]J.I Aololol/]2] 9] /]9
Petition for Administrative Variance

A

J . - - - .
“3@ | S to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County-
X | - for the property located at .5234 Morning Dove Way, |

, which is presently zoned _resid Cr\'ha.l

- This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owr;er(s) or_t tge pr?pgrty gttuate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, here etition for a Variance from Sect:on (s

| yP " 259, 98 257.9¢, 201.1

To permit an open deck addition with a rear setback of 33-feet 7-inches in lieu of the required 37- .
- feet 6-inches and to amend the last revision of the Final Development Plan of “Orchard Crossing” for Lot 9

only.

i

of the Zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zomng law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonmg

regulatsons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property wh:ch
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Typg or Print

1/
A

Signature
‘ CH ladk.y) ba-—LL
Address Telephone No, Name Tvpe or Print
City . State Zip Code Sighature wk . YYI-4 4987
Attorney For Petitioner: S234 MDM\MAMWAV 4$10-256-1 20t
. Address NI Telephone No.
Hall MD 241288972
~ Name - Type or Print. City State ' Zip Code

‘| Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company N;me

Address — ' Telephone No. . Address . Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City ’ " State 2ip Coda

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petmon be set for a pubhc hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

v. 3 Reviewed B; ﬁ / Date é/’ /f)?

CASENO. 2907 -@3//- 4.
Est:mated Postmg Date é / (/@ 9

 REV 10/25/01

iy A
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The underslgned hereby affirms under the pena!tles of perjury to the Zoning Commlsssoner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

5234 MOrmncf Dove. w@y

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Address B {
&WVFMU‘ MD L ANna8-997%
City State le Code

That based upon personal knowledge the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. This house was the model for the development and was set further back from the road than the
other houses around it for presentation purposes. Due to that fact, our backyard and useable
space has been reduced by the steep hill behind the house and the required community swale, as
well as the 37°6” setback. As you can see, these hindrances combine to make it challenging to
develop a useable and functional space. We are not asking for an outrageously large deck, but
something useable for normal and everyday entertaining.

The proposed deck is typical in size and no larger than other decks in the neighborhood.

The proposed deck is 18°6” in depth which would require a rear-yard setback of 33°7” in lieu of
the required 37°6” Therefore, we are only requesting an adjustment of 3°10” to the rear-yard
setback, and with our backyard abutting a large undevelopable open green space, we are not
imposing on any neighbors.

- 4. With these facts, we would hope that you would grant us the variance to build the proposed deck
: for our family of four.

W

i
i
3
i

That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fi led Affiant(s) will be requ:red to pay a reposting and
advemsmg fee and may be requured to provide additional information.

Stsnafure ) %nyﬁre | (-/ = /
G&anmmj (Hladky) Darbv ' -~ Jonodhan L. Dazrloy

. Name - Type or Print B Name - Type or Print

| STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN Y OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ 50_: day of mé\/ ,Qoogbefore me, a Notary Public of the State

- of Maryland, in and for the County aforesasd persohally appeared

(ﬁﬁawmv‘,e, QC&SO# an/\ go\f\o\%n Oar\ox/

the Affi ant( ) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notan W@m" '
| | ~§§N“°A Vis' ™, ~ ’
| | € /’M

Notary Public -

/AR
My Commissijon Expires : /O // 7/0}

LYo T

v

REV 10/25007 - % %

1
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administraﬁve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commlssnoner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 5234 M o"“"\1’1 Dove w%’

Address _ 8972
P{w\/ Hatl - . MD CdnaB- &80
City 7 State Zup Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

1. This house was the model for the development and was set further back from the road than the

other houses around it for presentation purposes. Due to that fact, our backyard and useable
space has been reduced by the steep hill behind the house and the required community swale, as
well as the 37°6” setback. As you can see, these hindrances combine to make it challenging to
develop a useable and functional space. We are not asking for an outrageously large deck, but
something useable for normal and everyday entertaining.

The proposed deck is typical in size and no larger than other decks in the neighborhood.

The proposed deck is 18°6” in depth which would require a rear-yard setback of 33°7” in lieu of
the required 37°6” Therefore, we are only requesting an adjustment of 3°10” to the rear-yard
setback, and with our backyard abutting a large undevelopable open green space, we are not
imposing on any neighbors.

With these facts, we would hope that you would grant us the variance to build the proposed deck
for our family of four.

W

t
1
|
\

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be requwed to pay a repostlng and
advertising fee and may be requured to provide additional information.

Sognatu(e . . i v v _A A Slg?dre » V
Glannw\b CH\QOH‘\/)'DGHO»/ ' : nathan L- Darloy
. Name - Type or Print ; '

Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 30 _ dayof . yY/Cor
o of Maryland in and for the County aforesald personally appeared

Gemim e 0, by OMJ S omathan Dambg

-the Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand angod N % o |
.' i '&*Wﬁﬁa' .

, 2003 | before me, a Notary Public of the-State

Notary Public /7

My Commission Expires (O /(7 /09
LN :

_‘“‘mnum, ,',
I

Y
$ g g
gkj’
‘5"’ .0
""'mumm“

&

REV 10/25/01\ ~ 2
N %N‘N ‘\
R ""mm\\\‘
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning COmmissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5234 MOm:m Dove way
which is presently zoned _residenhal

This Petition shall be filed wnth the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count;/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
A :

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sect:on(s)
| A | 25'7 18;.259, 9 C/ 301,

To permit an open deck addition with a rear setback of 33-feet 7-inches in lieu of the required 37-
feet 6-inches and to amend the last revision of the Final Development Plan of “Orchard Crossmg” for Lot 9

only.

of the zoning regulatsons of Baltnmore County, to the zomng Iaw of Ba!temore County, for the reasons mducated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property whlch
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Jongthan ﬁ‘arlw /) /
Name - Type or Print Name/fpe or nt M
Signature - ~ Kture e
canning (.Hladk. Darby
Address Telephone No. Name - Tvpe or Print Y
. T Ran (‘E ‘ .
City , State Zip Code §é§:§w¢ wk- $ei3- 4y 987
. ‘ .
Attorney For Petitioner: - S3d4 MOM\gbmwau Y1p0-2056-1 200
i Address Y Telephone No.
: RJNHGN ) MD 2.1128-8972
~ Name - Type or Print : City 7 State : 2ip Code
. Representative to be Contacted:
Signature . . .
Company - ) Name
Addreés ‘ ‘ ' Telephone No. . Address L . Telephone No.
City State Zip Code~ City . ‘ " State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubhc heanng advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltrmore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commlssmner of Baitimore County

CASE NO 2007 -O3/Y-A  Reviewed By—ZCf/__ Date é‘//d?

 REV 10/25/01 -7 07 77 Estimated Posting Date _ LY/ Z 7
| JRop— L. S ‘ : o / /
H o







ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 5234 Morning Dove Way, Perry Hall, MD 21128
Beginning at a point on the northwest side of

Morning Dove Way which is 50

wide at the distance of 213’ southwest of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street East Joppa Road

which is 100’ wide. *Being Lot #9,

Block _N/A_, Section # N/A_ in the subdivision of Orchard Crossing

as recorded in the Baltimore County P!at Book #78, Folio #34,

containing .2102 acres or 9,154 square feet. Also known as 5234 Morning Dove Way

and located in the 11" Election District, 5™ Councilmanic District.

\2009~03/4/~/4
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Certificatdbf Posting o

RE: Case NO. _2009-0314-A

Petitioner/Developer

Jonathan & Geannine Darby

Date of Hearing/Closing 6/29/09

Baltimore County

Department of Permits and Development Managements
County Office Building — Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204

Attention:

This letter is to certify, under penalties of perjury, that the necessary sign(s) as
required by law, were posted conspicuously on the property located at

5234 Morning Glory Way

The sign(s) were posted on 6/12/09

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

Ay

Signature of sign Poster and date)

Richard E. Hoffman

(Printed Name)
See Attached
Photograph 904 Dellwood Drive
(Address)
Fallston, Md. 21047

(City, State, Zip Code)

410-879-3122

(Telephone Number)



Certificate of Posting
Photograph Attachment

Re: 2009-0314-A

Petitioner/Developer:

Jonathan & Geannine Darby

Date of Hearing/Closing: _6/29/09

5234 Morning Glory Way

Posting Date: 6/12/09

Richard E. Hoffman




BALHMUOURE COUNITY DEFARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOFPMENT MANAGEMEN |

ZONING REVIEW .
. | NIN . |

\ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
Case Number 2009- 03//7/ -A Address _5 & 3‘/ %‘fmmﬁ bw« L /ax/
Contaci Person: Al'go/'uﬂm st’/ B Phone l@u/mber: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: é;/;/a? Posting Date: &0 Closing Date:

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

‘ reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
: commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be

- mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to-a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

~changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 2009-[O3/¢/ | A Address 5254 /Fhew e aoa/e LA ay

Petitioner's Name , 7ax /el 4us) e éﬁ“‘g&‘@f&f’_.&é/’ ;/ Tel%(honé iL—Z;ééLé—M & /20
Posting Date: é//’%?/O“? B Closing Date: 6/25;/09
Wording for Sign: _To Permit ’

' To permit an open deck addition with a rear setback of 33-feet 7-inches in lieu of the required 37-
feet 6-inches and to amend the last revision of the Final Development Plan of “Orchard Crossing” for Lot 9
. only.

WCR - Revised 7/7/08

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
' ZONING REVIEW



BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. “ TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

June 30, 2009
Jonathan & Geannine Darby
5234 Morning Dove Way
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Dear: Jonathan & Geannine Darby
RE: Case Number 2009-03 14-A, 5234 Morning Dove Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for proceséing ONLY by the Bureau of Zaning
Review, Depal’tment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 1, 2009. This letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or ha\»e any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours, el

wC..E

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
" Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:Inw

Enclosures

¢ People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 }Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 15, 2008
Department of Permits &-
Development Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
: Bureau of Development Plans
Review o

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 10, 2009
Item Nos..2009-202, 288, 311, 312,
313, a‘nd@

"The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-
zoning items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:dak
cc. File
- ZAC-06152009 -NO COMMENTS



Muartin O Malley, Governor Beverley K. Swaim-Staley, Aering Secretary’
Anthony 4. Brown, L1, Governor e a§/ Neil ). Pedersen, Administrator
Administralion

» Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: Mg (0,2009

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No 286903 M-—,&
Permits and Development Management Hz34, Mowanng Do

County Office Building, Room 109 Davey Roveary = Wa
Towson, Maryland 21204 AW‘ . Ve ASCE —

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Commmee
approval of Item No.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876- 4’?42 extension 5593. Also you may E- mall hlm at
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us). -

Very truly yours,

W@

! .
F@*\Steven D. Foster, Chie;
ngineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marylund Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free



mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md.us

o @
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEN CE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director : ~ DATE: July 6, 2009
Department of Permits and '
Development Management

FROM:  Amold F. 'Pat Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-314- Administrative Variance
. The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:
CM/LL

WADEVREWVIZAC\Y-314.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. . » JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief

County Executive . ’ . Fire Department
County Office Building, Room 111 ' , ~ June 8, 2009

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: June 8.2009

Item Numbers O288,03ll>0312,0313,0314

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www.baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 6, 2009
Department of Permits and
Development Management

RECEIVED
FROM:  Armold F. Pat Keller, III JUL 07 2009
: Director, Office of Planning ZONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-314- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:
CM/LL

WADEVREV\ZAC\S-314.doc
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Patricia Zook - Case 2009-0314-A - comments needed

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curlis

Date: 7/2/2009 9:33 AM

Subject: Case 2009-0314-A - comments needed
CC: Bostwick, Thomas

Curtis -

We need Planning comments for the below described administrative variance that closed June 29.

CASE NUMBER: 2008-0314-A

5234 Moming Dove Way

Location: NW side of Morning Dove Way,; 213 feet SW of the ¢/l of East Joppa Road.
11th Election District, 5th Counciimanic District

Legal Owner: Jonathan and Geannine Darby

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permit an open deck addition with a rear setback of 33 feet 7 inches in lieu of the required 37 feet 6 inches, and to amend the last
revision of the Final Deviopment Plan of "Orchard Crossing”, Lot 9 only.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner

105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103
Towson MD 21204

410-887-3868

pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%208Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 7/2/2009


file:IIC:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00002.HTM

JUN-@1-2883 12:49 4434444593  P.81-03

Tidewater Property Management, Inc.

ResiDeNTAL / COMMERCIAL

Ve &1 3706 Crondall Lane, Suite 105
\ £ Owings Mills, MD 21117-2231

Post-t°FaxNote 7671 [Pl j.cq [dhgt*3
Aprii 16, 2009 T Jenlpsilanclt ™ Gednnine Darby
Co./Dapt. Co. ‘
Phone # Phone #
lohn & Geannie Darby Faxd Lf10 BE7 BOYE|™" HY3 dyy4599,

5234 Morning Dove Way , it dts e
Parry Hall. MD 21128 :

Re: Application for Exterior Alteration ~ Deck, Patio with Landscaping
Dear Homeaeowner:

The Orchard Crossing Homeowners Association Architectural Review Commitiee has determined that your
request tor g deck and patio with londscaping meets the guidelines of the Architectural Rules and Regulations,
and therefore approves your request as submitted in yvour application received on April 3, 2009. This approval
does not include any permits required by Ballimore County or the State of Morylcnd 1t is your responsitility (o
obtain such permits,

You, the nomeowner, hereby agree that any and all liabifity caused by or arising from this modification shall not
e held against the Association. Management Company, Builder or Developer. Consequently, the Associalion.
Management Company. Bullder or Developer will not be held liable fer any damage or harards caused by this
modification 1o said lot or any adjocent lol, Please note that approval by the Architeciural Review Commities
is tor aesthetic purposes only and does not imply that any review has been made of the siructural or other
adequocy nor does it imply nor avert the necessity tor approval by appropriate governmental authorities.
Nothing may be permanenily installed in any Igke, drainage or ytility egsements. Any construction pursbant 1o
the provisions of this approval shall be subject o the confinuing effect of the provisions of the Declaration, and
of the Rules and Regulations of the Association and the Architectural Review Committee. In addition, it any
other ulterations or changes are considered please insure you send in another applicotion form.

We: hope your new alterations will provide your family with many years of enjoyment.

Cordiaily.
TIDEWATER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.
Man}uging Agent for Orchard Crossing Homeowners Assn.

D I

{'{:g{ ¢ //4—&*}1[! {

Dale Russell

Property Manager
DRusselldTidawcterProperty com

DSE:mm

193-548 0121 & Touw Fres 1-877-836-9816 » Fax 443.548-0196
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APPLICATION FOR EXTERIOR ALTERATION ~ RECEIVEL

Submit to: APK g 7006

Tidewater Property Management, Inc.

3706 Crondalt Lane, Suite 108 NPT
Owings Mills, MD 21117-2231 ) N TiDEWi\\‘/ %ﬁh("'
Office: 443-548-019( ; CROPERT 3

Fax: 443-548-0196
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY .

Comununily: Orchard Crossing

Name: Tor and Ceannie Z}ar‘fx,- ~
Address: Sa3y Hammq Dove. f—dﬂv/

City/State/Zip: Perry Hail, M,b 2118 -#972

‘Hoine No.: 9}{%)5&-45-0& Work No.:  Huyd-guuy ~-4EF7 Cell No.._ %Dt G. F265
E-Mail Address: 3"3 lad 3‘?‘@ e zon, nei : J—

Description of Proposed Alteration
decke and paho widh landScasng — Atk 15 Sormdan- do e ghboys wruthy
wrh okt pialing  ded resy /A Bigte and SepS . pahls 1S Arty and tzio
plriss or A e Sk Gusshtr-torel, redaining wadd.,. Sean he;:}mf e

e base, T 'F‘»'ﬁ{grr s Sttt OF retda o
{ g o areind ¢

e r

If these items are not submitted, the application will be denied and returned to vou,

I, Placshowing property boundaries with the proposed alteration drawn on it ~5€ ¢ Az mear A
2. Complete list of materials — Ly (. fov dpole oo and m:f,ms Crteshede rocle. oo tndes ,.ww_ paw,m
et nAe
3. Total dimensions of proposed project = see. cothicho & A - Avir chonaad-B : M 3 St
4. Color (il applicable) - paho - grmys AdFnS § gleck - wM uiing uridh grey Hon deck. ﬂvm* y il Al
5. Diagram or brochure Wll.h pictures of’ proposed alteration - c.p Adtachsbas B wimm’rifc mu
@u‘)t

Please be advised that you will still need to obtain any County permits/approvals for the proposed alteration. !

Waork is not to start until the approprigte permits/approvalk are obtuined,

DPate
Date

Approved By: ,Q&_Mé_é(_ ' Date 'L/ ~/ 5"'0 4

Remarks: Exact colpyr oF St s Loidl bl kb ©nce we e QAperotd,
Qrdd wrﬁmu — A e, greys and FAAG = Flagsione, dand /o~ pavecs for-
1‘ M‘(M a0 <A(;$(_,__i;unnﬁ !{_fg” ’__‘fg!_{,ﬁ*&;_ Cc{.H e Pl
‘ 3& 275 3}_@_3&&1{\_@7\ _____ ’

. AEC fgifrot

WAIVER OF LIARILITY .

The homeawner hereby agroes diat any snd a6 Habfiry caused by or arising from this moditicetivn shall not he beld against the Assuclation,
Managomen Company, Builder or Developer. Consequently, the Association, Managemen Cuapany, Builder ur Developer will not he liel
Huhte for any dinniges e hazargs caused by this inshicdion W said lut or any adjacos ko,

Howmeowner's Signature(s):

A s e

Pease e that approval by the AaJmmurai Review Conmmitiey is for appearance imady and dess ot imply thae any review oy been made of U
structural or other adegnacy nor does L impily oor gvert the necissity for spproval by spproprine gaweenuiental authoritics, Nothing may b
permanently instiled o any lake, drainage, of Wiiliy cascments. Any Cunslruction pursuant ns e provisians of this approval shall be subjeo o
the crmtnng etfec of tie provisivis of tie Declaration, aod o e Rules and Reguiations o thy Axsoviarion snd (he Architectutal Rovivw
Compnnitive,

Revied . (124000


http:sII'lH;t.ul7.Il
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 5234 Mormrq[)»owti Py Hail, M0 Eg{ PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

SUBDIVISION NAME Orcbard__cosgs.r e
PLAT BOOK # 18 roLio# 34 Lot #_9° skction #_
OWNER _Jonathan Darby + Geannme (Hladky) DM]

EXiSnng
s

PREPARED BY &L— - SCALE OF DRAWIN

X

13
G611

VARIANCE

SPECIAL HEARING

e - 1
oo, %
v 9
J’,“ Ave N
N 4 f
5 ) QJT' f
€, 3]
A LN -
v"." '9 4
o Ave < &

@ VICINITY MAP
SCALE" 1" = 1000

LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT I
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT &
1"=200" SCALE MaP # 072 (2.

zonns DR 3.5
LOT SIZE ,‘Z.'Oz q ""ft‘ E‘l

ACREAGE SQUARE FFET
' PUBLIC  PRIVATE
SEWER Do (!
WATER iy !
YES NG
CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA O B
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 0 ¥
HISTORIC PROPERTY/ (]
BUILDING ’

PRIOR ZONING HEARING

4

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

ﬁ/ lzuc)‘} |03/§/~,4
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